

# POOL BREAKDOWN

## COASTLINE 30' x 15' OVAL 48" STEEL TOP RAIL - STEEL VERTICAL

√	QTY	CARTON NUMBER	CARTON DESCRIPTION
	1	5-9905-106	ASSEMBLY PACK CARTON
	1	5-9712-505	VERTICAL PACK CARTON
	1	5-0564-005	SIDEWALL CARTON
	2	5-8495-364	BUTTRESS SUPPORT CARTON



# CARTON BREAKDOWN

✓	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
<b>ASSEMBLY PACK # 5-9905-106</b>				
	1	41	545-1001	Plastic coping
	2	10	580-2379	Vertical end cap
	3	9	583-1012	Stabilizer Rail (Small)
	4	15	583-1011	Stabilizer Rail (Large)
	5	8	589-1302	Bottom rail
	5a	4	589-1151	Bottom rail - stamped L-15-2
	6	6	589-1052	Bottom rail - stamped S
	7	18	340-2139	Top connector
	8	138	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"
	9	10	580-1344	Bottom connector
	14	6	587-1350	Top Rail - sides
	14a	8	587-1351	Top Rail - ends
	14b	4	587-1793	Top Rail - transition
	15	8	580-1949	Side vertical end cap
	—	1	573-3912	Pool Parts List
	—	1	573-3791	Installation Instructions
	—	1	— — —	Warranty Card
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet

<b>VERTICAL PACK # 5-9712-505</b>				
	16	10	580-1945	Vertical

<b>SIDEWALL CARTON # 5-0564-005</b>				
	17	1	5-0564-005	Sidewall
	18	1	535-1442	Protective strip
	19	25	321-1029	1/4-20 Hex Flange Locknut
	20	25	330-1280	1/4-20 x 1/2" Grade 5 Bolt
	—	1	560-1055	Warning Sign
	—	1	573-3169	"Safety First" Booklet
	—	1	573-3498	Safety DVD

**BUTTRUSS SUPPORT PACK # 5-8495-364 (2 Required)**

24	8	580-2184	Side vertical
25	8	580-1969	Vertical brace
26	8	580-1962	Horizontal support
27	8	580-1965	Pressure pad
28	8	580-2318	Brace connector - short
29	8	580-1051	Brace connector - long
30	8	580-1862	Support bracket
31	8	580-1412	Horizontal end cap
32	8	580-1793	Bottom rail locator
33	4	580-2187	Tension strap
34	184	330-1127	Sheet metal screw, #10 x 1/2"
35	144	510-1018	1/4-20 x 1/2" hex head bolt - grade 5
36	144	511-1000	1/4-20 hex nut

**EXPLODED PARTS VIEW**



